| - 22 | Λ | 10 | |
|--|---------------|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 07 -21 -200 | 4 (188) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| | | Patent & Trademark Office COVER SHEET Y | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Pa | Siease record | d the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies). | 2. Name | e and Address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Robert Joseph Lawless Roumen V. Stoyanov | Name: | Jolex Enterprises, Inc. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Address: | 2700 Barrett Lakes Boulevard, Suite 500 | |
| ☐ Yes | City: | Kennesaw | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | State: | Georgia | |
| Other | Zip: | 30144 | |
| Execution date(s) of each conveying party: | | | |
| December 8, 2003 December 8, 2003 | Additiona | al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 10/631,945 | | Patent No.(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| Additional numbers | attached? L | Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total | l number of applications and patents involved: 001 | |
| Name: John S. Pratt Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street | 7. Total | 1 fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00 | |
| Suite 2800 | | | |
| Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 8. Statement and signature. | | N N N | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego true copy of the original document. | oing informa | | |
| I certify that this correspondence is being deposited envelope addressed to: Mailstop Assignments, Dire Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given bel | ector of the | | |
| Christopher J. Chan Name of Person Signing | Aignature | Date: 16 July 2004 | |
| | W | Total number of pages including | |
| Attorney Docket No. 51595/276948 | | cover sheet: 4 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0429

| Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 12 | -24-2003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--|--|--|
| 7-17-00 | Patent & Trademark Office | |
| 1 | IMM NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PA | |
| 12.22.7)5 | 0621101 | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Robert Joseph Lawless | | |
| Roumen V. Stoyanov | Name: Jolex Enterprises, Inc. | |
| Additional manages of companies marter(ics) | Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Address: | |
| Yes No | City: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 건 등 | |
| Assignment Merger | State: 7F1 22 | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | |
| Other | Zip: | |
| | Zip: ANCE 5 | |
| Execution date(s) of each conveying party: | U i | |
| December 8, 2003 December 8, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The Solution Yes No | |
| 4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 10/631,945 | Patent No.(s): | |
| 4(a). 1 atent Application 140.(3). | 1 410111 110.(5). | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appl | ication, the execution date of the application is: | |
| | •• | |
| Additional numbers | attached? Tyes No | |
| | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 001 | |
| concerning this document should be mailed: | o. Total number of applications and patents involved, our | |
| No. 1-to C. D44 | | |
| Name: John S. Pratt Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00 | |
| 1100 Peachtree Street | | |
| Suite 2800 | | |
| Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 | | |
| | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 8. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief the forego | ing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a | |
| true copy of the original document. | ing information is due and correct, and any attached copy is a | |
| , and topy of the original document | | |
| I certify that this correspondence is being deposited | with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an | |
| envelope addressed to: Mailstop Assignments, Dire | ctor of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, | |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given bel | ow. | |
| | 10. | |
| Christopher J. Chan | 1(1) | |
| Name of Person Signing | Date: 18 DEC 2003 | |
| 1 dans of 1 dison signing | Total number of pages including | |
| Attorney Docket No. 51595/276948 | cover sheet: 4 | |
| | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office | | |
| 723/2003 LMUELLER 00000289 10631945 | Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 | |
| | Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | |
| FC:8021 40.00 BP | Amondating THE MADID-1750 | |
| | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Joseph Lawless and Roumen V. Stoyanov have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled Conveyor System Load Transfer Devices which was filed in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2003, as U.S. Serial No. 10/631,945 and;

WHEREAS, JOLEX ENTERPRISES, INC., a Georgia corporation, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by JOLEX ENTERPRISES, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto JOLEX ENTERPRISES, INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof and to said U.S. patent application and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

ATLLIB02 143588.1

Assignment U.S. Serial No. 10/631,945 Filed: July 31, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 8 day of December, 2003.

Robert Joseph Lawless

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF Cherokee

On this 841, day of 2003, before me, a notary public, came **Robert Joseph Lawless**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Morie Blackwelf Notary Public

My Commission expires:

MARIE A. BLACKWELL NOTARY PUBLIC CHEROKEE COUNTY, GEORGIA EXPIRES AUGUST 5, 2006

-2-

ATLLIB02 143588.1

Assignment

U.S. Serial No. 10/631,945

Filed: July 31, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of December, 2003.

Roumen V. Stoyanov

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF Cherokee

On this sty day of December, 2003, before me, a notary public, came Roumen V. Stoyanov, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Marie Blackuse De otary Public

My Commission expires:

MARIE A. BLACKWELL **NOTARY PUBLIC** CHEROKEE COUNTY, GEORGIA **EXPIRES AUGUST 5, 2006**

ATLLIB02 143588.1

RECORDED: 12/22/2003